ATTIMECHEY: SUNANT: Kenneth	RE es/A19	0/6995/	d3 Special i	Bruction:	
From (Person); Hor Yin		MG (Office)	Data	Time: 26/9/100 3-	16pm
Estimated Cost: OD TP WS/TP RES/O		Bill to:	·	71mic <b>30</b> ( 11* 10* =	. 165 Ma
To Inspect Vehicle No:	SJW 1700		Insured:	CIBF 6122L	
at Workshop m/s of 81k 5038 #	time Ind. Park 2	#01-405	Tel;	9108 2728	-
Policy No:		Claim No:	05072	50137SG	
Sum Insured:		Excess;			
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)			D.O	A 26/09/2019	
CA / REV / REP. / REV	24 HRS			10.71	
Dete/Time: 5-34pm@26	Sala Person Contacted:	Anthony		O.D. Endorsement: OUTT	
Date/Fime Action/Instruc	tion Valuable Co				
SWIZO					
	22L-es/sm0190	16979/A	1/3	D.OA: 26/9/2	orolg
4/10/19 @ 10 >49m	LS \$4900 GO	firmed with	Anthony	(Red 3519.08, 6	4190
		Lines Wile	- The state of the	(120 0311.00)	1010

	REF: 11/4	
ASS. REC. BY:		
Kenneth		ASSIGNMENT
From:	Date:	Veh No: STWIFOPT Yr Regn: 12, 9
Estimated Cost:		Type: MCar) M Oxele / Bus (Van II)
QD INTP INS I TP RES I C	DD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Type: M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxl / Prime Mover / Truck / Traller or
To Inspect Vehicle No:		Makes 7 - A)
at Workshop m/s	Messin	Corollo CC (SO)
of		- Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:		Sp.Reading /6/34 7 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Policy No.		Eng/No: A 5 161 . 2 6 2 1 1 2
Claims No.		- 116 101 300 FIL
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Gen. Cond: Good/Fair / Poor / Burnt
(Client's Record)		Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:		Brake: Inopder/Jammed/Leaked/Burnt or
200 Sept. 200 Se		Modi: NII / S/Rim / STD-A/Rim or
(Policy Condition)		Tyre Size: F: 185170R19
Remark: The veh had comm	nenced its N/S	O/S RECOUNTERVIEW
repair at the time		TOYO LYONG
Bal. or Market Value:		Continents)
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	Eroni Rear
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	Mm RV8at. 6 mm
Est. Repairs: 05	days Res.: Yes or No	2/ 10 110 mm
Lum Sum: 20		
		Survey held at
CA 13 REV   REP. / 24	HRS Vehicle: IN	Des. of Damages : Frt   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or
Date: Person	Contacted:	NEWS P
Date / Time Action / Ins	truction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
- File pa	V 70	
Cr/A&	En not redy	
	RECEIVED 8	+ GST 2019
Oate/Time, File Pass to?	David David	
. H	Prell. Report	Days Of Repair: 5
Outo/Firne, File Return to?	Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
- 1	Access to	Transportation: 250
2) 4/10 - typist	Add F	Fee: : Site Insp (\$ ) _ s - RS _ SI \\
Report Format :	.*	: Interview (\$ ) Faxos
Luman Com U.D.Luc	lerimen	Tech Invs (\$ ). Others
()	4900=	Weekend (\$
8		10TAL 261

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adi Assigned	Adi Ret	Ad) Subi	mitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	27 Sep 2019 Edit Reg	Lat Summercu	26 Sep 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt					Pending for S Report Cancel Case	Survey
92	Main	Re	ference		Claim Details		Document	s	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	-	Charles Carlot Control	[Create	ed by adjuster]		
Insured:	MENG LEI	E SHIRT CO, Co	Reg. No.: 2022	7300L					
Main Claimant:	WONG LO	KE KIT, ID: S1	531032D						
Vehicle Re No.:	sjw170	SJW1709T			26/09/2	2019 08:00 - :59			
Claim Typ	e: <b>TP</b> / 050	<b>TP</b> / 0507260137SG		Policy/Cover Note No.:					
Vehicle Re No. (Insured)	GBF6122	L			Policy No. (Claimant):				
(21130100)					Excess:				
Repairer:	Massive 1	Trading & Auto (	) Blk 5038 #01-	405, Ang Mo	Kio Industrial Pl	k 2, 5695	41 Ang Mo Kio - Tel		
Handling Insurer:	Vianmona	Chant Main com					ed by Chan, Kian-I		10/20191
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Handled by I	KENNETH	н комб] [Fina	Kpt due 07/	10/2015]
ASSOCI	ATED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All Comp	ose Case Mai
AIG_S	G (27/09/2019)	: TP GIA REPOR	r						
ALL ASS	SOCIATED TAS	sks⊟				View /	All   Search Tasks	Create New Tas	k Complet
Due Da	ate Priority		Group Sub	ject Hai	ndler Assign	ned By	Completed On	Created (	On Done

#### PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION REQUEST - SJW1709T vs GBF6122L (OI) on D.O.A.: 26/09/2019

To: 'assignments@lkkauto.com', Admin A (admin-a@lkkauto.com)
Co: Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Azlan, Syazairdina, Chan, Yoke Shi, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur, Parthiban, The

Sent: 9/26/2019 3:46:10 PM

Attachments: 20190926143902955.pdf 20190926143902955.pdf

Hi,

Please refer to the enclosed request from Teo Keng Siang LLC.

Kindly carry out Policy coverage verification first before conducting the pre-repair inspection within 48 hours

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Kindly assist to assign Kenneth Kong as Single Joint Expert as requested.

#### Thanks & Regards,

Hor Yin Rul (Viviane)

AIG

FNOL Adjuster I

Singapore FNOL | Claims Operations - Auto

Tel: 8001206556 | Ext: 1002208 Yinrul Hor@aig.com | www.aig.sq

From: Janice Kee [mailto:janice.kee@ksteoptr.com] Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2019 3:27 PM

To: Hor, Yinrul

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Azlan, Syazairdina; Chan, Yoke Shi; Lim, Sheng Yang; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur; Parthiban, Theerthan;

Subramaniam, Divyashni; Anthony Cheong

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE GBF6122L AND SJW1709T ON 26/09/2019

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear Sir

Our client has agree to the usage of Mr Kenneth Kong from LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd as the Single Joint Expert to conduct the Pre-Repair Survey.

Kindly proceed to engage Mr Kenneth Kong from LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to perform the said Pre-Repair Survey in accordance to the NIMA Protocol.

Thank you.

Regards. Janice Kee c/o Teo Keng Siang LLC 111 North Bridge Road, #29-07/08 Peninsula Plaza, Singapore 179098 Tel: 6333 4222 Fax: 6333 5676

On Thu, Sep 26, 2019 at 3:06 PM Hor, Yinrul < Yinrul. Hor@aig.com > wrote:

This is a secure, encrypted message. To read it, open the attachment.

这是安全加密信息。如要阅读此信息,请开启附件。

นี่คือการรักษาความปลอดภัยข์อความที่เข้ารหัสลับ เพื่ออ่านมัน ให้เปิดไฟล์ที่แบบมา

이것은 안전하고 암호화된 메시지입니다. 그것을 읽으려 면 첨부 파일을 엽니다.

Ini adalah pesan, aman terenkripsi. Untuk membacanya, membuka attachment.

Click here by 2019-10-03 15:06 +08 to read your message. After that, open the attachment.

More Info

Disclaimer This entral and its content are confidential and intended solely for the use of the addressee. Please notify the sender if you have received this email in cross or simply delete it

Secured by Proofpoint Encryption, Copyright v. 2009-2017 Proofpoint, Inc. All rights reservad.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Yinrul.Hor@aig.com

Cc: Andy-SY.Fong@aig.com ,Lee-Ying.Chin@aig.com ,NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com ,Syazairdina.Aztan@aig.com ,yokeshi.chan@aig.com ,ShengYang.Lim@aig.com ,Asshweenjeetkaur,Mithoosingh@aig.com ,Theerthan.Parthiban@aig.com ,Divyashni,Subramaniam@aig.com 
Subject: aigencrypt PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE GBF6122L AND SJW1709T ON 26/09/2019
Date: Thu, 26 Sep 2019 07:06:20 +0000

Without Prejudice

Your Reference

: TKSF/M492-ACC-42564.19/sf

Our Reference

: GBF6122L

Dear Sir/Madam.

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

Name of Surveyor	Company Name
AIG In House Surveyor	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat	Priority Services
Jimmy Lee	Priority Services
EC Looi	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Marcus Chua	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert,

#### Thanks & Regards,

Hor Yin Rul (Viviane)

AIG

FNOL Adjuster I

Singapore FNOL | Claims Operations - Auto

Tel: 8001206556 | Ext: 1002208

Yinrul, Hor@eig.com | www.aig.sg

From: Janice Kee [mailto:janice.kee@ksteoptr.com]

Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2019 2:41 PM

To: Parthiban, Theerthan; Fong, Andy-SY; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Azlan, Syazairdina; Chan, Yoke Shi; Hor, Yinrul; Lim, Sheng Yang; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur; Subramaniam, Divyashni

Cc: Anthony Cheong

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Your Ref: GBF 6122 L Our Ref: TKSF/M492-ACC-42564.19/sf

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear Sir,

We attach herewith our Pre-repair survey letter for your attention.

Kindly let us have the surveyor list for our attention.

Thank you

Regards, Janice Kee

c/o Teo Keng Siang LLC

111 North Bridge Road, #29-07/08 Peninsula Plaza, Singapore 179098 Tel: 6333 4222 Fax: 6333 5676 张 景 祥 大 律 的 樓

# Teo Keng Siang LLC

Advocates & Solicitors • Notary Public • Commissioner For Oaths

111 North Bridge Road #29-07/08 Peninsula Plaza Singapore 179098 GST Reg No.: 201510228C ROC: 201510228C

Tel: 6333 4222 Fax: 6333 5676 / 5688 Email: KSTEOCO@singnet.com.sg

(FAX - NOT FOR SERVICE OF COURT DOCUMENTS)

Our Ref

: TKSF/M492-ACC-42564.19/sf (mc)

Your Ref

: GBF 6122 L

Date

To:

: 26 September 2019

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

AIG Building 78 Shenton Way

#07-16 Singapore 079120 Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Cc:

Meng Lee Shirt Co (Owner) Ho Foong Nee (Driver) C/o 51 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-01 Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Dear Sirs

Secretary in charge: Janice

Tel

: 6333 4222 (ext 60)

Fax

: 6333 5676 / 6333 5688

Email

: janice.kee@ksteoptr.com

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

BY PDX# 8181 & FAX 6835 7416 ONLY

BY POST ONLY

PDX Intercompany Exchange Pte Ltd

010808827436

TEO KENG SIANG LLC 8902 PDX Box No.

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJW 1709 T / GBF 6122 L / GBC 391 G ON 26/9/19 ALONG BARTLEY ROAD EAST TOWARDS TAMPINES AVE 10

We are instructed by Wong Loke Kit to notify you of a road traffic accident on 26/9/19 at about 08:30 hours at ALONG BARTLEY ROAD EAST TOWARDS TAMPINES AVE 10 involving our client's vehicle registration number SJW 1709 T and vehicle registration number GBF 6122 L driven by you at the material time. A copy of our client's Singapore accident statement is enclosed. Kindly let us have a copy your Singapore accident statement report on an urgent basis.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Please note that our client's motor vehicle SJW 1709 T is now at the following workshop:-

Massive Trading & Auto

Blk 5038 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2

#01-405

Singapore 569541

Contact: 9108 2728 Anthony

Yours faithfully,

M/s Teo Keng Siang LLC

encs

Teo Keng Siang LL.M(Singapore), LL.B (Hons) (Singapore) \*\*Survey was conducted by:-

Name of Surveyor:

Date of Survey:

Time of Survey:

Signature

Wong Yong Sheng, Kenneth LL.B (Hons) University of Bristol

### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	e NDIC	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	-
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	032D	
Vehicle No.:	SJW1709T	-
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	04 Oct 2019	
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA	
Vehicle Model:	COROLLA 1.6A	
Primary Colour:	Grey	
Manufacturing Year:	1992	
Engine No.:	4AB116827	
Chassis No.:	AE1013027128	
Maximum Power Output:		
Open Market Value:	\$17,225.00	_
Original Registration Date:	17 Dec 1992	
First Registration Date:	17 Dec 1992	
Transfer Count:	1	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$25,838.00	
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	*	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	31 Mar 2029	
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)	
COE Period(Years):	10	
PQP Paid:	\$25,525.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$24,221.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$24,221.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 04 Oct 2019

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	* ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	26/09/2019 13:22
Date Of Accident	26/09/2019 08:30
Exact Location Of Accident	BARTLEY RD EAST TWDS TAMPINES AVE 10
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
But the second second second	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	SJW1709T	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	WONG LOKE KIT	
NRIC No	S1531032D	
Email Address	NOEMAIL	
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-91918088	
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-91918088	
Vehicle Particulars		
Manufacturer	TOYOTA	
Model	COROLLA	
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was be time of accident	ing used at	

illede:	1
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No. Please state action to be taken	THIRD PART

If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	

Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY
Fleet Policy	NO

Policy Number	0086728788-15

Policy Number	0086728788-1
Cover Note Number	

Dilvei	
Name of Driver	WONG SUI YANG
NRIC No	S9528067F
Date Of Birth	26/07/1995
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	25/04/2016

Driving Experience	3 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS
--------------------	----------------------

20 Committee Com	
Gender	MALE

5-98338433
•

Fax Number Contact Number EMail Address

Driver

NOEMAIL

Address BLK 325 BT BATOK ST 33

#08-09

Postcode 650325

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

<u> </u>

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

#### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) 3

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO

ambulance?
Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

NO

1

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

#### Circumstances of Accident

ON 26/09/2019 @ 0830HRS, I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG BARTLEY RD TOWARDS TAMPINES AVE 10. I WAS DRIVING IN THE MOST RIGHT LANE. DUE TO HEAVY TRAFFIC, THE CAR INFRONT OF MINE SLOWED DOWN THUS I FOLLOWED SUIT AND SLOWED DOWN MY CAR. SUDDENLY, I FELT AN STRONG IMPACT FROM THE REAR OF MY VEHICLE. I EXITED MY VEHICLE AND REALISED IT WAS A COLLISION OF 3 VEHICLES.

#### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES

Remarks/ Reasons: KIV, SUBMIT BY CLAIMANT W/S

Was there any audio recorded? NO

#### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number GBF6122L
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour VAN

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver HO FOONG NEE

NRIC/Passport Number S7635865F

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

**GBC391G** 

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour Details Of Properties

VAN

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver NRIC/Passport Number YUN BO S2656667C

Contact Number

Address

Postcode Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Sketch Plan Pg. 1

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 3. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorized Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truntful</u> and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The Issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the ladgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) 'My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers/law firms, the Insurers accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the Insurers lawyers/law firms, the Insurers accident (all insurers and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of the purpose(s).
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (III) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

 $z_{q}(0)$  for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Orlyer's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Wame:

NRIC/FIN No :

100 AC 39	
	Contract of the contract of th
- I Doction Rd I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	17
	91
	世出
	HH
	HH
	HH
	世出
	шш
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	
On 26/9/2019 @ abt 0830hrs, I was travelling along Bertley Rd towards Tampines Aux 10. I was driving in the most right lane. Du to heavy traffic of the cour infront of mine slowed down thus I foll suit and slowed down my car. Suddenly, I felt an strong impact from the rece of my vehicle. I exited my vehicle and realised it	
to 15 - A is I suit the west coalt lone by	t
Towards jamping rue to . I was aliving in the most that I fill	1
to heavy trattic, othe cour intront of more slowed goon This I coll	DUEG
suit and slowed down my car. Suddenly, I telt an strong impact	
from the rear of my vehicle. I exited my vehicle and realised it	WOS.
a collision of 3 vetidos.	00115
X collain to a conday	
	-
A Comment of the Comm	
	*
4	
ECLARATION  We declare the (oregoing particulars are true in every respect.	
we deciate the loregoing particulars are true in every respect.	
Mary 1884	
olisyholder's Signature Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Personnel's Sign	ature
olicyholder's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Name:  Name:  Name:  NRIC/FIN No.:	

Massive Trading & Auto

Mailing address : Blk 225 #07-579 Ang Mo Kio Ave 1 Singapore 560225

H/p 91082728

Fax: 64816131

USing & 4800h Purny Afra Point 5 day,

Not Nothand

Wong Loke Kit Blk 325 Bukit Batok St 33 #08-09 Singapore 650325

Vehicle No : SJW 1709 T

Make

: Toyota Corolla

Year

: 1992

Qty	Description	<u> </u>	Unit Price	Amount
Estimate C	Cost Of Repair			
1 pc 2 pcs 1 pc	Rear boot lid Rear boot lid hinges Rear boot lid inner lock Rear boot lid emblem " Lo Rear boot lid emblem " Co Rear boot lid emblem " Co Rear boot lid emblem " Go Rear boot lid emblem " Go Rear boot lid emblem " Go Rear boot lid reflector Rear no plate lamp Rear boot rubber Rear end panel Rear end panel inner garr Rear tail-lamp assy Rear tail-lamp lower garni Rear spare tyre panel	orolla " 3 " ols nish Me m	9485.10 \$167.20	\$55.20 \$63.70 \$35.60 \$32.10 \$750.70 \$130.20 \$130.20 \$7505.90 \$205.30 \$255.10 \$970.20 \$334.40 \$752.30
1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 2 pcs 2 pcs	Rear spare tyre cover boa Rear bumper Rear bumper beam Rear bumper bracket Rear bumper side retaine		\$110.20 A \$85.10 D Less 25 %	\$553.10 \$339.60
S Nett  1 pc 20 pcs 1 pc	Rear no plate Bumper clip Rear reverse camera	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: • To resurvey before/after spray painting • To display damaged part(s) during resurvey • Parts prices are subject to confirmation • Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis • No illegal modification(s) is allowed • Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company	\$3.00 M Shore for balance c/f	\$40.00 505n \$60.00 505n \$300.00 <b>2</b> 505n \$400.00 \$5,674.08

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature: Date:

SJW 1709 T	balance b/f	\$5,674.08
Labour Charges		
Remove/renew the above parts including knocking, welding & cutting.		\$1,200.00 Fool
To putty & spray paint rear accident affected portion.		\$1,200.00 for
Check/reconnect wiring.		\$45.00 201
To spray anti rust on accident affected portion.		\$150.00 601
Remove/refit rear boot upholstery to facilitate repair.	Total	\$150.00 <i>Gol</i> \$8,419.08

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/AIG19016995/KVD3N2

Date:

08/10/2019

REFERENCE

Vehicle No:

Handling

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

Insurer: Claimant

SJW1709T

Insured Vehicle No: GBF6122L

26/09/2019 Date of Loss:

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 0507260137SG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

SJW1709T

Make & Model:

TOYOTA COROLLA, 1.6 (A) 17/12/1992 (Man. Year: 1992) Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

4AB116827 AE1013027128

161347 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

Metallic Grey

1587 cc

**Engine Capacity:** Market Value/New Car

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

185/70R14

Rear Tyre Size:

185/70R14

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Continental 6 mm Continental 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Continental 6 mm Continental 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items		Repairer's 5,674.08 0.00	Adjuster's 4,700.25 0.00	Difference 973.83 0.00	Diff % 17.16
Labour Paintwork Labour		2,745.00 0.00	1,640.00 0.00	1,105.00 0.00	40.26
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Ap	Calculated Gross Total (S\$) oproved Total (Overridden) (S\$)	8,419.08	6,340.25 4,900.00	2,078.83	24.69
	Nett Amount (S\$)	8,419.08	4,900.00	3,519.08	41.80

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/09/2019

Date Inspected:

26/09/2019 Inspected At:

Massive Trading & Auto

Blk 5038 #01-405, Ang Mo Kio Industrial

Pk 2

Singapore 569541

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

	70.000	mende Part No.		Condition	Repairer's	Amount
	10000	2. 35%,000,000,14-0		Bent	755.10 FL	*755.10 FL
1	1 2		*REAR BOOT LID *REAR BOOT LID HINGES	Repair	112.20 FL	*-FL
				Dented	285.70 FL	*285.70 FL
3	1		*REAR BOOT LID INNER LOCK *REAR BOOT LID EMBLEM LOGO	Necessary	55.20 FL	*55.20 FL
4	1		*REAR BOOT LID EMBLEM COROLLA	Necessary	63.70 FL	*63.70 FL
5 6	1		*REAR BOOT LID EMBLEM COROLLA	Necessary	35.60 FL	*35.60 FL
7	1		*REAR BOOT LID EMBLEM GLI	Necessary	32.10 FL	*32.10 FL
ē.	1		*REAR BOOT LID REFLECTOR	Cracked	750.70 FL	*750.70 FL
8 9	1		*REAR NO PLATE LAMP	O/s Cracked	130.20 FL	*65.10 FL
10	1		*REAR END PANEL	Bent	705.90 FL	*705.90 FL
11	1		*REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH	Dented	255.10 FL	*255.10 FL
12	2		*REAR TAIL-LAMP ASSY	Mtg Cracked	970.20 FL	*970.20 FL
13	2		*REAR TAIL-LAMP LOWER GARNISH	Buckled	334.40 FL	*334.40 FL
14	1		*REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL	Repair	752.30 FL	*-FL
15	1		*REAR SPARE TYRE COVER BOARD	Cracked	305.10 FL	*305.10 FL
16	i		*REAR BUMPER	Buckled	553.10 FL	*553.10 FL
17	1		*REAR BUMPER BEAM	Bent	339.60 FL	*339.60 FL
18	2		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET	Repair	220.40 FL	*-FL
19	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Distorted	170.20 FL	*170.20 FL
20	1		*REAR NO PLATE	Dented	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
21	20		*BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	60.00 FS	*50.00 FS
22	1		*REAR REVERSE CAMERA	Shorted	300.00 FS	*250.00 FS
23	1	nad SaSaal	*REAR BOOT RUBBER (50%) Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	Dented/Cut	153.98 FS	*102.65 FS
Carr	anchise	part. 3-3pci	Vett. E-Elatternolac.	Sub Total (S\$)	7,380.78	6,119.45
			- List Item Discount on L Item		1,706.70	1,419.20
				Total Parts (S\$)	5,674.08	4,700.25

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	REMOVE/RENEW THE ABOVE PARTS INCLUDING KNOCKING, WELDING & CUTTING	New	1,200.00	700.00
2	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINT REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED PORTION	New	1,200.00	800.00
3	CHECK/RECONNECT WIRING	New	45.00	20.00
4	TO SPRAY ANTI RUST ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED PORTION	New	150.00	60.00
5	REMOVE/REFIT REAR BOOT UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE REPAIR	New	150.00	60.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,745.00	1,640.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >

## Shaqilah (LKK Auto)

From:

Shaqilah (LKK Auto) <report@lkkauto.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 8 October 2019 10:56 AM

To:

'janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg'

Cc:

chewht@lkkauto.com

Subject:

DMPPHQ18-003767: TP Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SCU 8992M (OI) and

SMF 4507T (TP) on 03/12/2018

Attachments:

LKK REPORT AND PHOTO.pdf; TP DS SUPPORTING DOCUMENT.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that the above-mentioned case had been settled.

Enclose herewith final report & relevant documents for your necessary action please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shaqilah | Reports

LKK Auto Consultants Pte.Ltd.

Phone: 6256-3561 Ext.111 Fax: 6741-4108 email: <a href="mailto:report@lkkauto.com">report@lkkauto.com</a> Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Singapore 408933